a) If the Violator is a foreigner, he/she shall in addition to the penalties 
prescribed herein, be subject to deportation as may be determined 
by the proper authorities. 

b) In case the Violator is between the ages of 10-17 years old, he/she 
shall pay a fine of not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Pesos ( P 2,500.00 ) or suffer imprisonment of not more than Six 
Months, or both such fine and imprisonment at the discretion of the 
Court. 

Section 5 – This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval. 

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.